## OTHERS MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD CHANGES IN COMPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

## **MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD**

**Type** Announcement

Subject OTHERS

**Description** MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD

CHANGES IN COMPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

The Board of Directors of Microlink Solutions Berhad (the "Company") wishes to announce that the composition of the Executive Committee ("EXCO") of the Company will be changed as follows with effect from 5 April 2024:

- 1. Dato' Sri Chee Hong Leong (Chairman, Non-Independent Non-Executive Director)
- 2. Mr Thong Weng Sheng (Member, Executive Director)
- 3. Mr Wong Kwang Chwen (Member, Executive Director)
- 4. Mr Tan Wee Hoong (Member, Non-Independent Non-Executive Director)
- 5. Mr Danny Hoe Kam Thong (Member, Non-Independent Non-Executive Director)

This announcement is dated 5 April 2024.

1	
Announcement Info	
Company Name	MICROLINK SOLUTIONS BERHAD
Stock Name	MICROLN
Date Announced	05 Apr 2024
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-05042024-00026